Features
n Shielded construction
n Metal alloy powder core
n High saturation current
n Low buzz noise
n Inductance range 0.1 to 10 µH
n RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
 SRP5030C Series – Shielded Power Inductors

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. %
SRP5030C-R10Y 0.10 ± 30 % 10 177 2.5 3 25 33
SRP5030C-R12Y 0.12 ± 30 % 10 177 2.5 3 23 31
SRP5030C-R15Y 0.15 ± 30 % 12 130 2.6 3.2 22 30
SRP5030C-R33M 0.33 ± 20 % 12  85 4.4 5 17 20
SRP5030C-R47M 0.47 ± 20 % 20  60 6.4 7.4 16 17
SRP5030C-R68M 0.68 ± 20 % 20  56 8.7 10 12 15
SRP5030C-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 20  43 12 14 10 12
SRP5030C-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 20  35 16 19 8 10.5
SRP5030C-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 20  30 26 32 7 8
SRP5030C-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 20  25 33 38 5 7
SRP5030C-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 20  20 50 53 4 6
SRP5030C-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 % 20  18 55 63 3.6 5
SRP5030C-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 % 20  16 63 72 3.3 4
SRP5030C-100M 10 ± 20 % 20  15 102 122 2.8 2.8
General Specifications
Core ..........................Metal alloy powder
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn
Packaging ..... 2000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
Schematic
How to Order
 SRP5030C  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
4R7
YWWH
5.7 ± 0.3
(.224 ± .012)
0 ~ 0.15
(0 ~ .006)
5.2 ± 0.2
(.205 ± .008)
2.8 ± 0.2
(.110  ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
1.1 ± 0.4
(.043 ± .016)
5.2 ± 0.3
(.205 ± .012)
Product Dimensions
6.0
(.236)
REF.
2.8
(.110)
REF.
2.5
(.098)
REF.
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
Typical Part Marking
1R0936H
R
oH
S C
O
M